Uniformed Services Retiree Population with USFSPA Monthly Deductions
Data provided by DFAS Cleveland, OH, USCG PPC , Topeka, KS -30 Sep 2016

State

AK
AL
AR
AZ
CA
CcOo
CT
DC
DE
FL
GA
HI

ID
IL
IN
KS
KY
LA
MA
MD
ME
Mi
MN
MO
MS
MT
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV
NY
OH
OK
OR
PA
RI
SC
SD
TN
X
uT
VA
VT

#

706
2,784
1,261
3,599
8,156
3,198

458
170
452

12,075

4,893
978
660
804

1,952

1,370

1,165

1,614

1,364
664

3,312
679

1,634
796

2,097

1,108
512

4,749
258
734
467
798

1,382

1,896

1,637

2,579

2,049

1,138

1,999
239

2,919
438

2,773

14,005

845

9,413

143

Male
Amount

669,509
2,685,418
1,059,053
3,344,694
7,413,568
3,337,196

425,724
223,168
366,652

11,735,617
4,325,510
1,036,369

521,638
728,490
1,802,820
1,128,193
1,079,548
1,365,559
1,156,173
641,309
3,500,321
581,596
1,346,998
658,122
1,747,592
964,165
450,697
4,401,414
210,795
676,605
460,380
689,964
1,352,613
1,695,747
1,307,939
2,246,727
1,740,845
1,037,221
1,751,505
235,520
2,639,487
393,179
2,523,696
12,693,585
777,813
10,757,239
139,576

#

Female
Amount
12 9,125
21 16,856
8 5,469
24 22,955
72 63,022
39 34,676
4 3,370
5 8,321
6 3,341
144 130,095
37 25,621
16 13,143
6 4,507
7 3,230
19 16,810
7 3,587
8 8,604
15 12,738
7 5,724
8 9,300
57 57,170
4 4,315
12 10,642
8 6,968
20 15,812
3 2,748
9 5,950
44 43,164
3 1,695
9 8,283
3 2,733
6 4,355
16 11,398
16 11,298
17 15,327
30 25,915
13 8,649
9 5,305
14 10,747
6 4,472
27 19,640
7 7,106
23 20,467
179 171,580
6 4,551
151 151,853
1 451
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#

718
2,805
1,269
3,623
8,228
3,237

462

175

458

12,219
4,930

994

666

811
1,971
1,377
1,173
1,629
1,371

672
3,369

683
1,646

804
2,117
1,111

521
4,793

261

743

470

804
1,398
1,912
1,654
2,609
2,062
1,147
2,013

245
2,946

445
2,796

14,184

851
9,564

144

Total

Amount

678,634
2,702,274
1,064,522
3,367,649
7,476,590
3,371,872

429,094
231,489
369,993

11,865,711
4,351,131
1,049,512

526,145
731,720
1,819,630
1,131,780
1,088,152
1,378,297
1,161,897
650,609
3,557,491
585,911
1,357,640
665,089
1,763,404
966,913
456,647
4,444,579
212,490
684,888
463,113
694,319
1,364,010
1,707,045
1,323,265
2,272,642
1,749,494
1,042,526
1,762,252
239,992
2,659,127
400,285
2,544,163
12,865,165
782,364
10,909,092
140,027
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Male Female Total
State # Amount # Amount # Amount

WA 4,586 4,269,088 52 45,612 4,638 4,314,700

WI 995 819,046 16 11,478 1,011 830,524

WV 591 518,247 3 2,263 594 520,510

WY 295 252,636 4 5,785 299 258,421

Total USA 115,389 107,886,560 1,233 1,098,224 116,622 108,984,784
Territories & Overseas

AA---Armed Forces America 45 45,234 - - 45 45,234

AE---Armed Forces Europe 557 625,253 5 6,623 562 631,876

AP---Armed Forces Pacific 539 551,379 1 369 540 551,747

AS---American Forces Samoa 12 8,424 1 397 13 8,820

GU---Guam 146 136,267 - 146 136,267

MP---Northern Mariana Islands 10 7,436 - - 10 7,436

PR---Puerto Rico 164 131,635 - - 164 131,635

PW---Palau 1 897 - - 1 897

VI---Virgin Islands 19 20,044 - - 19 20,044

Other Foreign & State Unknown 788 755,253 1 855 789 756,108

Total T& O 2,281 2,281,820 8 8,243 2,289 2,290,064

Grand Total 117,670 110,168,381 1,241 1,106,467 118,911 111,274,848

Retiree Population by Branch of Service
Total w/CP Ded

Air Force 786,375 38,773

Army 944,426 39,925

Marine Corps 146,634 7,510

Navy 579,064 29,622

USCG 43,467 2,723

NOAA 398 28

PHS 6,015 330
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